

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4578 of 2019

Appellant :- Charan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar,J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

On request, list this case on 23 February 2022.

Order Date :- 10.2.2022

S.Prakash

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

(Suneet Kumar,J.)