

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4578 of 2019

Appellant :- Charan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suneet Kumar,J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

Re: Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.2 of 2019

Case called out. None appears to press this application filed under Section 389 Cr.P.C.

The application is accordingly rejected for non prosecution.

Re: Appeal

Office to prepare paper book.

List in the week commencing 23rd May, 2022.

Order Date :- 23.2.2022

Nitendra