

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4578 of 2019**

**Appellant :- Charan Singh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.**

Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment in order to move an application to implead the necessary parties.

List on 16.09.2022.

**Order Date :- 2.9.2022**

SK Srivastava