

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4578 of 2019**

**Appellant :- Charan Singh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.**

**Ref:- Order on Criminal Misc. Impleadment Application**

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

Impleadment application is allowed.

The counsel for the appellant is permitted to carry out necessary impleadment during the course of the day.

Let informant/ complainant; Child Welfare Committee; and High Court Legal Service Committee be impleaded as respondent nos. 2 to 4 respectively.

Notices be issued to newly impleaded respondent nos. 2 and 3 fixing 07.11.2022 as the date.

List the appeal on 07.11.2022.

**Order Date :- 16.9.2022**

**SK Srivastava**