

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4578 of 2019

Appellant :- Charan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Santosh Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad,J.

Record reveals that the appellant is in jail since 17.02.2016. The appeal is ready for hearing but none appears on behalf of the appellant either to press the bail application or to argue the appeal.

Let notices be issued to the appellant, who is lodged in jail through the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate, requiring his consent for appointment of an Amicus Curiae or for the appellant to make an alternative arrangement so that the bail application/appeal is pressed.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 3.7.2023

RA