



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4578 of 2019

Charan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Santosh Kumar Singh, Saurabh Yadav,
Vinay Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 3

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.**

Criminal Misc. Third Bail Application No. 21 of 2025

1. Sri Saruabh Yadav learned counsel for the appellant-applicant states that the appellant does not wish to press the instant third bail application and it may be dismissed as not pressed.
2. Learned AGA has no objection.
3. Accordingly, present bail application is **dismissed as not pressed.**

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

February 6, 2026

Faraz